1	[The Junior League of San Francisco, Inc., Women at the Center Honors Day - May 4, 2015]
2	
3	Resolution declaring May 4, 2015, as The Junior League of San Francisco, Inc., Women
4	at the Center Honors Day in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Junior League of San Francisco Inc. is an organization of women
7	committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving
8	communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers; and
9	WHEREAS, Major cultural, health, and community organizations have benefited for
10	many years from the leadership and the philanthropy of two remarkable women who will be
11	honored at the tenth annual Women At The Center Honors (WATCH) luncheon; and
12	WHEREAS, Patricia (Trish) Tatum Otstott served The Junior League of San Francisco,
13	Inc., as President (1998-99); co-chair of The Junior League Centennial Celebration; Sustainer
14	Council Director; Grant Making Council and Community Programs Council Director; State
15	Public Affairs Delegate; Chair of the Next-to-New Shop; and was awarded the Sustainer of the
16	Year; and
17	WHEREAS, Trish Otstott served Stephen Minister, Deacon, and Librarian of the
18	Calvary Presbyterian Church; President, Saint Francis Hospital Board Member and Auxiliary
19	Chair of the Gift Shop; The Metropolitan Club, Vice President; San Francisco League of the
20	San Francisco Symphony, President and Ex Officio Board Member; Point of Light, winner;
21	appointed to State Board of Cosmetology and Library of California; Trustee; founder of
22	Jackson Street Watch and Chinatown Revisited; and numerous other honors; and
23	WHEREAS, Roselyne Chroman Swig is the founder and president of Comcon
24	International; Roselyne C. Swig Artsource; and Partners Ending Domestic Abuse and her
25	Board memberships include: KQED; NPR Foundation; Mills College, Lifetime Trustee; SF Art

1	Institute, past president & Trustee Emeritus; Berkeley Art Museum/Pacific Film Archives, past
2	president; The Contemporary Jewish Museum, past chair; AIPAC, National V.P.; Jewish
3	Community Federation of SF, Past President; and
4	WHEREAS, Roselyne Swig is a 2013 Advanced Leadership Initiative Fellow at Harvard
5	University and has served as past president of SF Arts Commission and as a member of SF
6	Library Commission, she has also been recognized for her work by diverse organizations,
7	including Fammy Award, JFCS; Museum of Performance & Design; Lifetime Achievement
8	Award, SF Arts Commission; Women's Human Rights Award; SF Commission on the Status
9	of Women; Silver Spur Award; Patron of the Arts Award; State of Israel Bonds; and numerous
10	other honors; now, therefore, be it
11	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco honor and recognize the
12	philanthropy and leadership of two extraordinary women, Patricia Tatum Otstott and Roselyne
13	Chroman Swig; and, be it
14	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco declares May 4,
15	2015, as The Junior League of San Francisco Women At The Center Honors Day in the City
16	and County of San Francisco.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	